
Greater Danbury USBC Association 
Final Prize Listing 

2nd Annual GDUSBC Championship Tournament 
Sorted by Event, Division 

Open Team, Open Team, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 
 2 
 3 

Will Wagner, Capt 
Pocket Vectors 
Joseph Acocella Jr, Capt 

 16
 33
 6

 3,077
 3,069
 3,051

$550.00
$350.00
$194.80

New Milford, CT 
New Milford, CT 
West Redding, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,094.80 

Open Team, Open Team, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 
 3 
 4 

Kent Jacobson #2, Capt 
Cynthia Gerrish, Capt 
Brookfield Lanes 

 43
 9

 41

 2,713
 2,576
 2,557

$225.00
$150.00

$94.20

New Milford, CT 
Danbury, CT 
Brookfield, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $469.20 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,564.00 

Women's Team, Division 1, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 Cracker Jacks  11  2,851 $142.80 Oakville, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $142.80 

Women's Team, Division 1, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 Hometown Liquors  3  2,252 $61.20 New Milford, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $61.20 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $204.00 

Open Doubles, Open Doubles, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

LaBarbera, Salvatore, Sr / Fox,  
Irving M 
Wildman, David E / Kayser,  
Robert 
Block, Jacqueline L / Acocella,  
Joseph, Jr 
Brown, Matthew D / White,  
Anthony S 

 1  1  1,620 $425.00 Bethel, CT 

 2  1  1,602 $200.00 Bethel, CT 

 2  6  1,602 $200.00 West Redding, CT 

 4  25  1,597 $79.40 Brookfield, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $904.40 

Open Doubles, Open Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

Final Prize Listing 5/22/2008   8:18:19PM Page 1 of 4 



Ketterl, Paul B / Gajdowski,  
Michael J 
Fredericks, Blaine D / Jacobson,  
Kent A 
Paxinos, Mario / Schilb, Robert  
W 
Sequenzia, Frank L / Sequenzia,  
Theodore J 

 2  1,415 New Milford, CT  1 $160.00

 34  1,390 New Milford, CT  2 $100.00

 18  1,385 Brookfield, CT  3 $75.00

 6  22  1,357 $52.60 Sandy Hook, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $387.60 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,292.00 

Women's Doubles, Women's Doubles Division 1, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

Lucas, Tracy A / Pelletier, Janelle 
L 

 1  3  1,480 $119.00 New Milford, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $119.00 

Women's Doubles, Women's Doubles Division 3, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

Scantling, Beverly A /  
Aleksandrowicz, Christine 

 3  1,174 New Milford, CT  2 $51.00

Total prizes awarded in this division: $51.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $170.00 

Open Singles, Open Singles, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 8 

Kayser, Robert 
Acocella, Joseph, Jr 
Schilb, Jason A 
Wildman, David E 
Gereg, John J, Sr 
DiDomenico, Jason L 
Schilb, Stewart A 
Sherwood, Richard E, Jr 
Block, Jacqueline L 

 1
 6

 10
 1

 30
 45
 10
 37
 6

 941
 843
 839
 838
 811
 801
 789
 787
 787

$300.00
$200.00
$124.00

$91.00
$70.00
$55.00
$40.00
$12.50
$12.50

Bethel, CT 
West Redding, CT 
Brookfield, CT 
Bethel, CT 
Brookfield, CT 
New Milford, CT 
Brookfield, CT 
Brookfield, CT 
West Redding, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $905.00 

Open Singles, Open Singles, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 9 
 9 

 11 

James, Patrick M 
Valentine, Anthony W 
Paxinos, Mario 
Herz, Michael B 
Schilb, Robert W 
Cocchia, Scott M 
Gaudet, Mark A 
Grant, Gary S 

 44
 36
 18
 44
 18
 5
 8

 31

 730
 728
 724
 721
 716
 700
 700
 691

$125.00
$75.00
$44.00
$38.00
$33.00
$26.50
$26.50
$20.00

Armonk, NY 
New Milford, CT 
Brookfield, CT 
Armonk, NY 
Brookfield, CT 
Norwalk, CT 
Bethel, CT 
Brookfield, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $388.00 
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Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,293.00 

Women's Singles, Women's Singles Div 1, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 
 2 

Thompson, Deborah H 
Lucas, Tracy A 

 11
 3

 803
 762

$60.00
$47.10

Oakville, CT 
New Milford, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $107.10 

Women's Singles, Women's Singles Div 2, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 Powers, Brenda  24  616 $11.90 Ansonia, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $11.90 

Women's Singles, Women's Singles Div 3, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 2 
 4 

Pelletier, Janelle L 
Scantling, Beverly A 

 3
 3

 619
 578

$30.00
$15.90

New Milford, CT 
New Milford, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $45.90 

Women's Singles, Women's Singles Div 4, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 Powers, Brenda  24  361 $5.10 Ansonia, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5.10 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $170.00 

Open All Events, Open All Events, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 
 2 
 3 
 3 

Kayser, Robert 
Brown, Matthew D 
Block, Jacqueline L 
Wildman, David E 

 1
 25
 6
 1

 2,603
 2,401
 2,393
 2,393

$100.00
$60.00
$21.50
$21.50

Bethel, CT 
Brookfield, CT 
West Redding, CT 
Bethel, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $203.00 

Open All Events, Open All Events, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 1 
 4 
 5 

Acocella, Joseph, Jr 
Jacobson, Kent A 
Ketterl, Paul B 

 6
 34
 2

 2,170
 2,048
 2,040

$45.00
$25.00
$17.00

West Redding, CT 
New Milford, CT 
New Milford, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $87.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $290.00 

Women's All Events, Women's All Events Div 1, Handicapped 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 
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 1 Thompson, Deborah H  11  2,327 $28.00 Oakville, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $28.00 

Women's All Events, Women's All Events Div 3, Scratch 

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From 

 2 Lucas, Tracy A  3  1,845 $12.00 New Milford, CT 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $12.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $40.00 

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $5,023.00 
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