#### Greater Danbury USBC Association

# **Final Prize Listing**

2nd Annual GDUSBC Championship Tournament Sorted by Event, Division

## Open Team, Open Team, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Will Wagner, Capt	16	3,077	\$550.00	New Milford, CT
	Pocket Vectors	33	3,069	\$350.00	New Milford, CT
3	Joseph Acocella Jr, Capt	6	3,051	\$194.80	West Redding, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,094.80

#### Open Team, Open Team, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Kent Jacobson #2, Capt	43	2,713	\$225.00	New Milford, CT
	Cynthia Gerrish, Capt	9	2,576	\$150.00	Danbury, CT
4	Brookfield Lanes	41	2,557	\$94.20	Brookfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$469.20

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,564.00

## Women's Team, Division 1, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Cracker Jacks	11	2,851	\$142.80	Oakville, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$142.80

# Women's Team, Division 1, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Hometown Liquors	3	2,252	\$61.20	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$61.20

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$204.00

## Open Doubles, Open Doubles, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	LaBarbera, Salvatore, Sr / Fox, Irving M	1	1,620	\$425.00	Bethel, CT
2	Wildman, David E / Kayser, Robert	1	1,602	\$200.00	Bethel, CT
2	Block, Jacqueline L / Acocella, Joseph, Jr	6	1,602	\$200.00	West Redding, CT
4	Brown, Matthew D / White, Anthony S	25	1,597	\$79.40	Brookfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$904.40

## Open Doubles, Open Doubles, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From

1	Ketterl, Paul B / Gajdowski,	2	1,415	\$160.00	New Milford, CT
	Michael J				
2	Fredericks, Blaine D / Jacobson,	34	1,390	\$100.00	New Milford, CT
	Kent A				
3	Paxinos, Mario / Schilb, Robert	18	1,385	\$75.00	Brookfield, CT
	W				
6	Sequenzia, Frank L / Sequenzia,	22	1,357	\$52.60	Sandy Hook, CT
	Theodore J				

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$387.60

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,292.00

## Women's Doubles, Women's Doubles Division 1, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Lucas, Tracy A / Pelletier, Janelle L	3	1,480	\$119.00	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$119.00

## Women's Doubles, Women's Doubles Division 3, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
2	Scantling, Beverly A / Aleksandrowicz, Christine	3	1,174	\$51.00	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$51.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$170.00

# Open Singles, Open Singles, Handicapped

Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
Kayser, Robert	1	941	\$300.00	Bethel, CT
Acocella, Joseph, Jr	6	843	\$200.00	West Redding, CT
Schilb, Jason A	10	839	\$124.00	Brookfield, CT
Wildman, David E	1	838	\$91.00	Bethel, CT
Gereg, John J, Sr	30	811	\$70.00	Brookfield, CT
DiDomenico, Jason L	45	801	\$55.00	New Milford, CT
Schilb, Stewart A	10	789	\$40.00	Brookfield, CT
Sherwood, Richard E, Jr	37	787	\$12.50	Brookfield, CT
Block, Jacqueline L	6	787	\$12.50	West Redding, CT
	Kayser, Robert Acocella, Joseph, Jr Schilb, Jason A Wildman, David E Gereg, John J, Sr DiDomenico, Jason L Schilb, Stewart A Sherwood, Richard E, Jr	Kayser, Robert 1 Acocella, Joseph, Jr 6 Schilb, Jason A 10 Wildman, David E 1 Gereg, John J, Sr 30 DiDomenico, Jason L 45 Schilb, Stewart A 10 Sherwood, Richard E, Jr 37	Kayser, Robert       1       941         Acocella, Joseph, Jr       6       843         Schilb, Jason A       10       839         Wildman, David E       1       838         Gereg, John J, Sr       30       811         DiDomenico, Jason L       45       801         Schilb, Stewart A       10       789         Sherwood, Richard E, Jr       37       787	Kayser, Robert       1       941       \$300.00         Acocella, Joseph, Jr       6       843       \$200.00         Schilb, Jason A       10       839       \$124.00         Wildman, David E       1       838       \$91.00         Gereg, John J, Sr       30       811       \$70.00         DiDomenico, Jason L       45       801       \$55.00         Schilb, Stewart A       10       789       \$40.00         Sherwood, Richard E, Jr       37       787       \$12.50

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$905.00

## Open Singles, Open Singles, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
3	James, Patrick M	44	730	\$125.00	Armonk, NY
4	Valentine, Anthony W	36	728	\$75.00	New Milford, CT
5	Paxinos, Mario	18	724	\$44.00	Brookfield, CT
6	Herz, Michael B	44	721	\$38.00	Armonk, NY
7	Schilb, Robert W	18	716	\$33.00	Brookfield, CT
9	Cocchia, Scott M	5	700	\$26.50	Norwalk, CT
9	Gaudet, Mark A	8	700	\$26.50	Bethel, CT
11	Grant, Gary S	31	691	\$20.00	Brookfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$388.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,293.00

## Women's Singles, Women's Singles Div 1, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Thompson, Deborah H	11	803	\$60.00	Oakville, CT
2	Lucas, Tracy A	3	762	\$47.10	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$107.10

### Women's Singles, Women's Singles Div 2, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Powers, Brenda	24	616	\$11.90	Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$11.90

#### Women's Singles, Women's Singles Div 3, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
	Pelletier, Janelle L Scantling, Beverly A	3 3	619 578		New Milford, CT New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$45.90

#### Women's Singles, Women's Singles Div 4, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Powers, Brenda	24	361	\$5.10	Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$5.10

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$170.00

## Open All Events, Open All Events, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Kayser, Robert	1	2,603	\$100.00	Bethel, CT
2	Brown, Matthew D	25	2,401	\$60.00	Brookfield, CT
3	Block, Jacqueline L	6	2,393	\$21.50	West Redding, CT
3	Wildman, David E	1	2,393	\$21.50	Bethel, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$203.00

# Open All Events, Open All Events, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Acocella, Joseph, Jr	6	2,170	\$45.00	West Redding, CT
	Jacobson, Kent A	34	2,048		New Milford, CT
5	Ketterl, Paul B	2	2,040	\$17.00	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$87.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$290.00

### Women's All Events, Women's All Events Div 1, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From

1 Thompson, Deborah H 11 2,327 \$28.00 Oakville, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$28.00

# Women's All Events, Women's All Events Div 3, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
2	Lucas, Tracy A	3	1,845	\$12.00	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$12.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$40.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$5,023.00